THE PREMIER'S COUNCIL FOR WOMEN

TERMS OF REFERENCE

The role and responsibilities of the Premier's Council for Women are to:

- Provide leadership to the work of the Office for Women to ensure that Government receives expert policy advice on identified policy and program issues and to develop a positive and active policy agenda for South Australian women;
- Provide recommendations, information and advice to the Premier, the Minister for the Status of Women and the Office for Women, to facilitate a whole of Government approach to ensuring that programs and services match women's needs;
- Monitor all Government policies and programs related to women and measures of women's progress against set indicators;
- Develop strategies for dealing with the causes of inequalities for women and to provide leadership to influence and shape women's policy;
- Assist the Office for Women to develop and maintain appropriate consultation/engagement mechanisms - across Government, with the community and with stakeholders that ensure a broad based, inclusive process;
- Provide advice and information to the Office for Women to assist in research activities;
- Report on a quarterly basis to the Premier and the Minister for the Status of Women.

Premier's Council for Women
PO BOX 8020 Station Arcade ADELAIDE SA 5000
Ph: 8303 0579 Email: premierscouncilforwomen@dfc.sa.gov.au
www.officeforwomen.sa.gov.au